Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant crio
Vario workbench with drawer casing 24G, with electric height adjustment,
Eluplan worktop, dark, 20x20G, Worktop length: 1500/DEmm

Order data

Order number 923297 1500/DE
GTIN 4062406103293
[tem class 9GG
Description

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction. Support legs 50 mm wide with cross bracing. With

1 pair of stabilising plates for stiffening. Stepless electric drive for height adjustment. Height
adjustment by pushbutton. Connecting cable with German Schuko plug. Power supply 250V /
50 Hz with maximum 340 W. 100% full extension drawers with differential runners and 75 kg
load capacity. Drawer casing 24G can be locked centrally with cylinder lock.

Function:

IP20: Protected against penetration by foreign bodies with @ < 12 mm, however touching
should be avoided, and offers no protection against water.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 75#150

Supplied with:

2 x support legs with electric height adjustment, 1 x pair of stabilising plates, drawer cabinet,
worktop.

Optional extras:

Additional accessories such as side panels, etc. can be found under GridLine individual
components in Group 92.

Colour:

Casing body, support legs and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016
anthracite, powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.
Note:
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Supplied as components, not assembled. The position of the manual pushbutton can be freely
selected. When benches are installed in a row, it is essential that additional side plates No.

927220 are fitted.

Technical description

Drawer usable depth in G
Worktop thickness
Drawer usable depth
Drawer body width
maximum load capacity
Worktop length
ComfortClose

Drawer body usable height

Electronic locking system can be retrofitted

Height adjustment range
Drawer usable width
Series

Drawer usable areain G
Worktop depth

Drawer body depth
Lifting speed

Number of drawers
Supply voltage

Drawer usable width in G
Weight

Drawer body height

IP Index of Protection
Power supply

Power supply

Nominal voltage

20
50 mm
500 mm
600 mm
400 kg
1500 mm
no
225 mm
yes
850 - 1050 mm
500 mm
vario
20x20
750 mm
650 mm
9 mm/s
2
250V
20
90 kg
300 mm
IP 20
Rechargeable battery-powered
Mains operated

250V
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Plug type, input F

Design version Steel hollow section construction
Material thickness 1T mm
Height adjustment workstation 850-1050 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity 75 kg
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed

load (on wood) ——

Type of height adjustment electrical
Insert thickness 50 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension) 100 %
Cylinder lock modular lock barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,

Colour selection 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003

Product name attribute 20x20G
Type of product Workbench
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