Garant GRIDUNG

Vario workbench with drawer casing 24G, with electric height adjustment, Eluplan worktop, dark, 20×20G, Worktop length: 1500/DEmm



Order data

Order number	923297 1500/DE
GTIN	4062406103293
Item class	9GG

Description

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction. Support legs 50 mm wide with cross bracing. With 1 pair of stabilising plates for stiffening. Stepless electric drive for height adjustment. Height adjustment by pushbutton. Connecting cable with German Schuko plug. Power supply 250 V / 50 Hz with maximum 340 W. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. Drawer casing 24G can be locked centrally with cylinder lock.

Function:

IP20: Protected against penetration by foreign bodies with \emptyset < 12 mm, however touching should be avoided, and offers no protection against water.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 75#150

Supplied with:

 $2 \times$ support legs with electric height adjustment, $1 \times$ pair of stabilising plates, drawer cabinet, worktop.

Optional extras:

Additional accessories such as side panels, etc. can be found under GridLine individual components in Group 92.

Colour:

Casing body, support legs and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, **powder-coated**. **Drawer body not configurable**, **always RAL 7035 light grey**.

Note:



Supplied as components, not assembled. The position of the manual pushbutton can be freely selected. When benches are installed in a row, it is essential that additional side plates No. 927220 are fitted.

Technical description

Drawer usable depth in G	20
Worktop thickness	50 mm
Drawer usable depth	500 mm
Drawer body width	600 mm
maximum load capacity	400 kg
Worktop length	1500 mm
ComfortClose	no
Drawer body usable height	225 mm
Electronic locking system can be retrofitted	yes
Height adjustment range	850 - 1050 mm
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Series	vario
Drawer usable area in G	20×20
Worktop depth	750 mm
Drawer body depth	650 mm
Lifting speed	9 mm/s
Number of drawers	2
Supply voltage	250 V
Drawer usable width in G	20
Weight	90 kg
Drawer body height	300 mm
IP Index of Protection	IP 20
Power supply	Rechargeable battery-powered
Power supply	Mains operated
Nominal voltage	250 V

Plug type, input	F
Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Material thickness	1 mm
Height adjustment workstation	850-1050 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood)	400 kg
Type of height adjustment	electrical
Insert thickness	50 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Cylinder lock	modular lock barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Product name attribute	20×20G
Type of product	Workbench